financial assets at fair value:

Asset type
As at 31 March

2015
As at 31 March

2016
  £000  £000

Cash and cash equivalent 24,451  12,416
Fixed interest securities 99,976  95,499

Total change in assets available 124,427  107,915

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The Council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund
and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. A 100 basis point (BPS)

126

movement in interest rates in consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as part of the
Fund’s risk management strategy.

The Fund’s investment advisor has advised that long-term average rates are expected to
move less than 100 basis points from one year to the next and experience suggests that
such movements are likely. The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in
particular exchange rates, remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net
assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS change in interest rates:

Asset type

Carrying
amount as at 31

March 2016

Change in year in the net
assets available to pay

benefits
   +100 BPS -100 BPS
Cash and cash equivalent 12,415   124   (124)
Fixed interest securities 95,499   955   (955)
Total change in assets available 107,914   1,079   (1,079)

Asset type

Carrying amount
as at 31 March

2015
Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits
   +100 BPS -100 BPS
  £000 £000 £000
Cash and cash equivalent 24,451 244 (244)
Fixed interest securities 99,976 1,000 (1,000)
Total change in assets available 124,427 1,244 (1,244)
Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The Fund is
exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency
other than the functional currency of the Fund (sterling).  The Fund holds both monetary
and non-monetary assets denominated in currencies other than sterling.

The Fund’s currency rate risk is routinely monitored by the Council and its investment
advisors in accordance with Fund’s risk management strategy, including monitoring the